# Alta Langa

### **VISIONARY**

## Alta Langa Film Festival

### **Edition 2015**

The Association "Parco Culturale Alta Langa" has organized the fourth edition of 'Alta Langa Film Festival'.

- 1. The Works will be admitted from all over the world.
- 2. The Festival Artistic Director, Roberto Tessiore, will appoint a Selection Committee who will decide the finalists, and the Director, Gianni Farinetti will coordinate the Jury will decide the winners. The Jury's verdict is final and unappealable.
- 3. The materials must be sent to the following address:

Alta Langa Film Festival 2015 c/o Gianni CORA Via Della Chiesa n. 5 12077 MONESIGLIO (CN) ITALY

- 4. The works will not be returned and must be sent to the Festival within 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2015.
- 5. The competition is divided into 3 sections on the theme 'Lightness saves our existence' and provides for the awarding of the prices as follows:

#### **SECTION:**

- 1. **Short fiction**, lasting up to 30 minutes 1<sup>st</sup> Award of 500.00 euro
- 2. **Animated short film**, lasting up to 30 minutes 1<sup>st</sup> Award of 500.00 euro
- 3. **Documentary**, lasting up to 30 minutes 1<sup>st</sup> Award of 500 00 euro

The places where there will be screenings will be reported in early June on the website of the festival: <a href="http://www.parcoculturalealtalanga.org">http://www.parcoculturalealtalanga.org</a>

#### **AWARDS:**

**MONESIGLIO** - Sala Polivalente, via Corsini 18 - Monesiglio – Cuneo – ITALY - **Saturday, 11 July at 4 pm** projection winning entries in each section.

- 6. If the materials are incomplete or illegible, they will not be taken into account.
- 7. The shipment of the material must be paid by the participants.
- 8. If the work is not in Italian or English it must be subtitled in Italian or English. In the case where the subtitles are absent, a list of dialogues must be sent, otherwise the work could be excluded from participation
- 9. The authors of the selected works for the Festival will be notified by the Festival Direction via e-mail.
- 10. The Festival accepts no responsibility for any theft, damage to or loss of material.
- 11. The works will be part of the Festival Archive, which remains available for schools and institutions for only educational use. These works can be used for promotional evenings for the Festival Association, always with free admission.

For further information, please contact via e-mail management address: rtex2001@gmail.com

#### or contact:

Alta Langa Film Festival 2015 c/o Gianni CORA Via Della Chiesa n. 5 12077 MONESIGLIO (CN) ITALY

e-mail address: cultura.altalanga@libero.it

WEBSITE: http://www.parcoculturalealtalanga.org

Please fill out the entry form (one per short-movie).